
District Directory
District Officers

2019-2020

District Governor
Jim Kugler
8140 Terrace Rd NE
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432
jimkugler@comcast.net

Home
Work
Cell

763-600-6289
763-600-6289
763-234-7695

First Vice District Governor
Peter Lendway
PO Box 14
Braham, MN 55006
lendwaypeter@hotmail.com

Home
Work

320-396-4621
763-746-5790

Second Vice District Governor
Judy Herrala
22730 Waco St NW
Nowthen, MN 55070
jlhbells@earthlink.net

Home 763-753-6962

Cabinet Secretrary/Treasurer
Jim Pokela
709 River Ln
Anoka, MN 55303
5m7secretary@gmail.com

Cell 612-203-6411

Immediate Past District Governor
Allan Kvistero
19790 Jackie Lane
Rogers, MN 55374
Allan@kvistero.net

Cell 612-708-6753

Confidential Information - District 5M-7 Official Use Only - Do Not Redistribute or Post.  -  Page 1



District Directory
Zone Chairs

2019-2020

Zone 1
Tom Fiecke
7303 235th Street
Silver Lake, MN 55381
lionfiecke@yahoo.com

Home
Cell

320-327-2837
612-310-6235

Zone 2
Chad Vokaty
chadvokaty@gmail.com

Home
Cell

763-639-6559
763-639-6559

Zone 3
Vacant

Zone 4
Steve Milius
3040  Bridge St NW
APT# 111
St. Francis, MN 55070
smdancer54@gmail.com

Cell 319-239-1636

Zone 5
Angela Sedesky
1162 157th Ln NW
Andover, MN 55304
sedesky641@msn.com

Cell 612-723-4118

Zone 6
Mary Curtis
10749 Tyler Court NE
Blaine, MN 55434
maryleacurtis@yahoo.com

Cell 612-269-3121

Zone 7
Brittany Funston
7925 Oregon Ave N
Brooklyn Park, MN 55445
bfunston01@gmail.com

Cell 763-742-4676

Zone 8
Pat Kennedy
30630 Elm St
Lindstrom, MN 55045
pckennedy@frontiernet.net

Home
Cell

651-257-1900
651-428-1341

Zone 9
Vacant
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Camps
Theresa Goff
10520 Tamarack St NW
Coon Rapids, MN 55433
t-m-goff@hotmail.com

Home
Cell

763-754-8921
612-799-2770

Can- Do Canines
Kathy McMillan
5420 104th Ave N
Greenfield, MN 55357
kathyjmcmillan@gmail.com

Home
Cell

763-498-8277
612-743-0152

Constitution/Bylaws
Larry Kounkel
9144 Farmstead Ave
Monticello, MN 55362-8464
larryandmk@gmail.com

Home
Cell

763-295-3381
612-839-4090

Conventions/Forums
Dan Kaiser
36455 Oasis Rd.
Lindstrom, MN 55045
danandcathy@frontiernet.net

Home
Cell

651-583-3428
612-408-0389

Diabetes Foundation W
Deborah Weston
1797 Tipton Circle NE
#110
Maple Grove, MN 55369
dweston@ga-er.org

Cell 763-360-4696

Diabetes Foundation E
Joel Anderson
16622 Sycamore St NW
Andover, MN 55304
Joeland1954@gmail.com

Home
Cell

763-757-2515
612-723-9120

Environmental
Jan Dubats
12967 Crooked Lake Ln NW
Coon Rapids, MN 55448
jdubats@comcast.net

Home 763-757-4143

Gambling
Shawn Donahue
7729 Long Lake Rd
Mounds View, MN 55112
sdonahue@usinternet.com

Cell 612-701-4063

GLT Coordinator
Chris Thome
cwthoma@yahoo.com

Cell 651-325-6336

GMT Coordinator
Vicki Violet
709 River Ln
Anoka, MN 55303
md5m.executivesecretary@gmail.com

Home
Cell

763-442-5455
763-442-5455

GST Coordinator
Roger Johnson
13132 Osage St NW
Coon Rapids, MN 55448
rogvicki@msn.com

Home
Cell

763-755-4664
612-599-0975

KidSight
Ann Kaduce
8086 Long Lake Road
Mounds View, MN 55112
Kaduceam@msn.com

Cell 763-257-5145
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KidSight
Tim Kaduce
8086 Long Lake Road
Mounds View, MN 55112
liontrkaduce@gmail.com

Cell 763-242-0502

KidSight
Mary Curtis
10749 Tyler Court NE
Blaine, MN 55434
maryleacurtis@yahoo.com

Cell 612-269-3121

LCIF
Dan Kaiser
36455 Oasis Rd
Lindstrom, MN 55045
danandcathy@frontiernet.net

Home
Cell

651-583-3428
612-408-0389

Leader Dog

Leo Clubs Co-Chairs
Peter Yelle
12979 Martin St. NW
Coon Rapids, MN 55448
pyelle@district16.org

Home
Cell

763-600-5055
612-718-1384

Leo Clubs Co-Chairs
Alex Watson
20350 118th Lane NE
Blaine, MN 55449
14awatson@gmail.com

Home 651-274-6373

Lioness Associate
Don Elmstrand
11736 St Croix Trail
North Branch, MN 55056
elmstrand@msn.com

Home 657-674-7210

Long Range Planning
Larry Kounkel
9144 Farmstead Ave
Monticello, MN 55362-8464
larryandmk@gmail.com

Home
Cell

763-295-3381
612-839-4090

MN Lions Hearing Foundation
Norm Kelzenberg
8482 Monroe St. NE.
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432
nhkelzenberg@comcast.net

Home
Cell

763-786-1819
612-219-8049

MN Lions Hearing Foundation
Hal Hinchliffe
7414 Oakley St NE
Fridley, MN 55432-3430
hhinchliffe9645@msn.com

Home
Cell

763-780-4842
612-701-0228

MN Lions Eye Bank E
Lyle Goff
10520 Tamarack St. NW
Coon Rapids, MN 55433
gofflt@msn.com

Home
Cell

763-754-8921
763-754-8921

MN Lions Eye Bank W
Terry Wold
4113 Edgewood Road NE
Blaine, MN 55014
terry_wold@hotmail.com

Home
Cell

763-784-4972
612-759-5433
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MN Lions Childrens Cancer
Pat Kennedy
30630 Elm St
Lindstrom, MN 55045
pckennedy@frontiernet.net

Home
Cell

651-257-1900
651-428-1341

MN Lions Childrens Cancer
Genia Sjerven
14496 Geneva Ave N
Hugo, MN 55038
sjerveng@gmail.com

Cell 612-669-7519

Newsletter-Gram Editor
Brittani Floer
625 Van Buren St
Anoka, MN 55303
5m7gram@gmail.com

Cell 763-614-9707

Project New Hope
Kevin Beadles
PO Box 382
Zimmerman, MN 55398
farfromthinkin@gmail.com

Home 612-251-0802

Project New Hope
Dave Schroeder
PO Box 328
Rush City, MN 55069
daveschroeder@midco.net

Home
Cell

320-358-4030
320-980-2726

Special Olympics

State Fair
Brian Heichel
6933 164th Lane NW
Ramsey, MN 55303
farmerbfh@aol.com

Home
Cell

763-753-4415
612-481-2915

Technology & Facebook
Allan Kvistero
19790 Jackie Lane
Rogers, MN 55374
Allan@kvistero.net

Cell 612-708-6753

MidWinter Conv Chair
Dan Kaiser
36455 Oasis Rd
Lindstrom, MN 55045
danandcathy@frontiernet.net

Home
Cell

651-583-3428
612-408-0389

Photographer
Edward Nelson
10492 181th Lane NW
Elk River, MN 55330
etnelson1943@yahoo.com

Home 612-709-0698
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